(subject to adjustments) and assuming that there being no change to the share capital and
shareholding structure of the Company save for the allotment and issue of the Conversion
Shares under the Outstanding Convertible Bonds, which represent:

(i) approximately 23.19% of the existing issued share capital of the Company as at the
date of this announcement; and

(ii) approximately 18.83% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the
issue of the 1,546,153,846 Conversion Shares.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there being no change in the share capital and shareholding structure of the Company
from the date of this announcement other than the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares
issuable under the Outstanding Convertible Bonds, the shareholding structure of the Company (i)
as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon full conversion of the Outstanding
Convertible Bonds is as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon
full conversion of the

Outstanding Convertible
Bonds (at the initial
Conversion Price)

Number of
Shares Approx.%

Number of
Shares Approx.%

Mr. Chau and his associates:
 Fame Select 4,991,643,335

(note 1)
74.87 6,537,797,181

(note 2)
79.60

Mr. Lo and his associates 7,000,000
(note 3)

0.10 7,000,000 0.09

– 8 –

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon
full conversion of the

Outstanding Convertible
Bonds (at the initial
Conversion Price)

Number of
Shares Approx.%

Number of
Shares Approx.%

Mr. Au Chung On John and
 his associate

400,000
(note 4)

0.01 400,000 0.01

Mr. Manuel Assis Da Silva and
 his associate

810,000
(note 5)

0.01 810,000 0.01

Sub-total 4,999,853,335 74.99 6,546,007,181 79.71

Public shareholders 1,667,119,411 25.01 1,667,119,411 20.29

Total 6,666,972,746 100.00 8,213,126,592 100.00

Notes:

1. These Shares are held by Fame Select. Each of Mr. Chau and Mr. Cheng has 50% interest in Fame Select

and each is deemed to be interested in these Shares held by Fame Select under the SFO.

2. These Shares represent the aggregate of (a) the 4,991,643,335 Shares held by Fame Select; and (b) the

maximum of 1,546,153,846 Conversion Shares issuable to Fame Select upon full conversion of the Outstanding

Convertible Bonds held by Fame Select at the initial Conversion Price of HK$0.26 (subject to adjustments).

Each of Mr. Chau and Mr. Cheng has 50% interests in Fame Select and each is deemed to be interested in